## Application for a Permit to Use

## **Ground Water**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

#### SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information				
NAME KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT			-	PHONE (HM)
PHONE (WK) 541-851-8766		FAX		
ADDRESS 10501 Washburn Way				-
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
KLAMATH FALLS	Or	97603		
Organization Information				
NAME	_		PHONE	FAX
LOST RIVER HIGH SCHOOL			541-798-5666	1700
ADDRESS				CELL
23330 highway 50				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
Merrill	OR	97633		
Agent Information – The agent is author	orized to repre	sent the an	nlicant in all matters relat	ting to this application
AGENT / BUSINESS NAME	orized to repre	som me ap	PHONE	FAX
ADKINS CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC			541-884-4666	541-884-5335
ADDRESS	-		10.12	CELL
2950 Shasta Way				
CITY	STATE	ZIP	E-MAIL	
KLAMATH FALLS	OR	97603	ADKINS@ADKINSENGIN	IEERING.COM
Note: Attach multiple copies as need	led			RECEIVE
By my signature below I confirm t	hat I undam	stand:		OCT 1 9 201
			n this application	
<ul><li> I am asking to use water spe</li><li> Evaluation of this applicatio</li></ul>				e application. WATER RESOURCES
* *				TI SALEM ODES
• I cannot use water legally ur				1
Oregon law requires that a p				
the use is exempt. Acceptance		oncation d	oes not guarantee a per	mit will be issued.
• If I get a permit, I must not v		11 4 .	d	4.41
• If development of the water				
The water use must be comp				
<ul> <li>Even if the Department issue</li> </ul>		may have	to stop using water to	allow senior water-right holders
to get water to which they ar	re entitiea.			
to get water to which they ar				
	ation contain		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1
to get water to which they ar	ation contain		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 1
to get water to which they ar	ation contain Ken	Hadloci	s application is true as  Suniness Notes the if applicable	1 1
I (we) affirm that the information of the Humber of the Hu	ation contain Ke <u>n</u> Prin	Hadlock It Name and ti	Business Ma	inager 10/3/11
I (we) affirm that the information of the House Applicant Signature	ation contain Ke <u>n</u> Prin	Hadlock It Name and ti	K Butiness Ma ile if applicable	Date Date
I (we) affirm that the information of the House Applicant Signature	ation contain  Ken  Prin	Hadlock It Name and ti	tle if applicable	Date Date

#### **SECTION 2: PROPERTY OWNERSHIP**

conveye	ed, and used.
⊠ Yes	<ul> <li>☐ There are no encumbrances.</li> <li>☑ This land is encumbered by easements, rights of way, roads or other encumbrances.</li> </ul>
□ No	<ul> <li>☐ I have a recorded easement or written authorization permitting access.</li> <li>☐ I do not currently have written authorization or easement permitting access.</li> <li>☐ Written authorization or an easement is not necessary, because the only affected lands I do no own are state-owned submersible lands, and this application is for irrigation and/or domestic use only (ORS 274.040).</li> <li>☐ Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands.</li> </ul>
List the	names and mailing addresses of all affected landowners (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Please indicate if you own all the lands associated with the project from which the water is to be diverted,

#### **SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT**

Same as applicant.

		IF LESS T	THAN 1 MILE:	
WELL NO.	NAME OF NEAREST SURFACE WATER	DISTANCE TO NEAREST SURFACE WATER	ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN NEAREST SURFACE WATER AND WELL HEAD	
1	Lost River	±2,500°	±20'	
2	Lost River	±2,400°	±18	
			RECEIVE	=D
			0011920	
			WATER RESOURCES	SDE
				JRCE

Please provide any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpful in evaluating your application. For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Well #1, is an exempt production well that supplies drinking water to the school and associated buildings with a use of less than 15,000gpd. A new well is proposed (well #2), which will become the injection well. This well will be located approximately 600'southwest of well #1. Water will be pumped from well #1 and conveyed southeasterly through a heat exchanger. From the heat exchanger, water will be conveyed to well #2 where the water will be injected into the ground. The heating system will be a closed loop system.

#### SECTION 3: WELL DEVELOPMENT, CONTINUED

Source (aquifer), if known: Basalt

Total maximum rate requested: 400gpm (each well will be evaluated at the maximum rate unless you indicate well-specific rates and annual volumes in the table below).

Complete the table below. If this is an existing well, the following information may be found on the applicable well log. (If a well log is available, please submit it in addition to completing the table.) If this is a proposed well, or well-modification, consider consulting with a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner.

								_		PRO	POSED I	JSE	
OWNER'S WELL NAME OR NO.	PROPOSED	EXISTING	WELL ID (WELL TAG) NO.* OR WELL LOG ID**	FLOWING ARTESIAN	CASING DIAMETER	CASING INTERVALS (IN FEET)	PERFORATED OR SCREENED INTERVALS (IN FEET)	SEAL INTERVALS (IN FEET)	MOST RECENT STATIC WATER LEVEL & DATE (IN FEET)	SOURCE AQUIFER***	TOTAL WELL DEPTH	WELL- SPECIFIC RATE (GPM)	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)
I		$\boxtimes$	KLAM 57529		10"			202'	66'/2010	Basalt	303'	±245	645
2	$\boxtimes$				TBD	TBD	TBD	unk	±65'	Basalt	±300	±400	645
													`% }
													4.

Licensed drillers are required to attach a Department-supplied Well Tag, with a unique Well ID or Well Tag Number to all new or newly altered wells. Landowners can request a Well ID for existing wells that do not have one. The Well ID is intended to serve as a unique identification number for each well.

A well log ID (e.g. MARI 1234) is assigned by the Department to each log in the agency's well log database. A separate well log is required for each subsequent alteration of the well.

\* Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

Revised 3/4/2010

Ground Water/5

WR

Revised 3/4/2010

Ground Water/5

WR

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gravel and sand, alluvium, basalt, bedrock, etc.

#### **SECTION 4: WATER USE**

		mes and the transfer of the same and the sam
USE heat exchange	PERIOD OF USE year round	ANNUAL VOLUME (ACRE-FEET)  645
neat exchange	year round	643
	5,000 gallons per day for single or group <b>don</b> <b>nmercial</b> purpose are exempt from permitting	
For irrigation use only: Please indicate the number of printing	mary and supplemental acres to be irrigated (	(must match map).
Primary: <u>n/a</u> Acres	Supplemental: Acres	
List the Permit or Certificate num	nber of the underlying primary water right(s)	:
Indicate the maximum total numb	per of acre-feet you expect to use in an irrigate	tion season:
• If the use is municipal or qu	asi-municipal, attach Form M	
• If the use is <b>domestic</b> , indicate	te the number of households:	
If the use is <b>mining</b> , describe	what is being mined and the method(s) of ex	xtraction:
a to go the Williams		D=4=
SECTION 5: WATER MANAC	GEMENT	RECEIVED
A. Diversion and Conveyance		OCT 7 9 2011
What equipment will you use	to pump water from your well(s)?	WATER RESOURCES DEPT
		"TO THE DUNKCES DEPT

 $\boxtimes$  Pump (give horsepower and type):  $\pm 25$ 

Other means (describe): \_\_\_\_\_

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

Provide a description of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the diversion works and conveyance of water. Water will be pumped from well #1 into an existing pumphouse. From there water will be conveyed through a heat exchange system to heat the existing school buildings. From the exchanger, water will be conveyed in a southwest direction to proposed well #2 where the water will be injected into the ground. The heating system will be a closed loop system.

#### **B.** Application Method

What equipment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkler) n/a

#### C. Conservation

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevent the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected surface waters.

The amount of water requested is consistent with the amount required for a heat exchange unit for heating school buildings. The heating system for the school will be a closed loop system in which water will be conveyed through the heat exchange unit then injected into the ground, thus eliminating waste. Since the groundwater will be injected into the ground, there will be no impact on aquatic life or riparian habitat and no impact to public use of affected waters.

Revised 3/4/2010 6-17497

Ground Water/6

WR

#### SECTION 6: STORAGE OF GROUND WATER IN A RESERVOIR

If you would like to store ground water in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce this section for each reservoir).
Reservoir name: n/a Acreage inundated by reservoir:
Use(s):
Volume of Reservoir (acre-feet): Dam height (feet, if excavated, write "zero"):
<b>Note</b> : If the dam height is greater than or equal to 10.0' above land surface <b>AND</b> the reservoir will store 9.2 acre feet or more, engineered plans and specifications must be approved prior to storage of water.
SECTION 7: USE OF STORED GROUND WATER FROM THE RESERVOIR
If you would like to use stored ground water from the reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce this section for each reservoir).
Annual volume (acre-feet): n/a
USE OF STORED GROUND WATER PERIOD OF USE

#### **SECTION 8: PROJECT SCHEDULE**

Date construction will begin: 3/2012

Date construction will be completed: 8/2012

Date beneficial water use will begin: 8/2013

RECEIVED

OCT 19 200

WATER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON

#### **SECTION 9: REMARKS**

Use this space to clarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

The existing well will be the production well and a new well is proposed to be drilled approximately 600' south of the existing well which will be the injection well. The heating system for the school will be a closed loop system.

#### KLAM 57529

KLAM 57529

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

09-16-2010

Page 1 of 1

VELL LABEL # L	100398
STADT CADD#	1010620

VIAND OWNED		
) LAND OWNER Owner Well 1.D.#2	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)	
st Name Last Name	County Klamath Twp 41 00 S N/S Range 11 0	
mpany KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT	Sec 10 SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot	00
dress 10501 WASHBURN WAY V KLAMATH FALLS State OR Zip 97603	Tax Map Number Lot	2110
217 97603	Lat o ' "or	DMS or DD
TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long O	DMS or DD
Alteration (repair/recondition) Abandonment	Street address of well Nearest address	
DRILL METHOD	23330 HIGHWAY 50, MERRILL, OREGON 97633	
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi)	
Reverse Rotary Other		+ SWL(ft)
PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening	
Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 07-21-2010	66
Thermal Injection Other MUNICIPAL	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?	
	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first foun	
BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy)		
epth of Completed Well 303.00 ft.  BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	07-14-2010 92 131 200	92
BORE HOLE         SEAL         sacks/           Dia         From         To         Material         From         To         Amt         lbs	07-16-2010 172 192 500 07-19-2010 211 303 500	92
	07-19-2010 211 303 500	66
4.75 0 202 Bentonite Chips 0 6 7 S 9.87 202 303 Cement 6 202 115 S		
7.07 AVA 113 S	(4) WIN 1 000	
	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation	
wwas seal placed; Method A B C D E	Material From	То
Other	Soft Sandy Loam 0	21
kfill placed fromft. toft. Material	Redish Claystone 21	25
er pack from ft. to ft. Material Size	Tan & Yellow Clayston 25	84
losives used: Yes Type Amount	Broken Rubble Ash & Cinders 84 Claystone & Shale Layers Mixed Green & Tan 104	104
		172
CASING/LINER asing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Black Basalt 176	176
	Softer Brown Rock Decomposed 179	192
	Hard Black Basalt 192	21.1
8 193 303 .188	Softer Black Basalt with Brown Ash & Cinders 211	228
	Basalt with Rubble & Shale Strips 228	247
R A H H H H H	Gray & Green Siltstone 247	286
Share Threated Countries Contributed to the Countries of	Hard Broken Basalt         286           Broken Gray & Brown Basalt         291	291
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s)	Broken Gray & Brown Basait 291	303
emp casing Yes Dia From To		
PERFORATIONS/SCREENS		
Perforations Method Factory Saw		
Screens Type Material		
f/S Casing/Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/ en Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	Date Started 07-13-2010 Completed 07-23-201	0
Liner   8   240   303   125   3   1,008	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
ETV 303 140 3 1,000	1 certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepe	ning, alteration, or
	abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon	water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reporte	
	the best of my knowledge and belief.	
WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date	
Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian	Electronically Filed	
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	Signed	
245 5 150 24	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification	
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alterati	on, or abandonmen
	work performed on this well during the construction dates report	
perature 64 °F Lab analysis X Yes By	performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon construction standards. This report is true to the best of my known	
ater quality concerns? Yes (describe below)		•
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 1385 Date 09-16-2010	
	Electronically Filed	
	Signed ROBERT BUCKNER (E-filed)	
	Contact Info (optional)	

OCT 1 9 2011

## **Land Use**

Department.

## **Information Form**



Oregon Water Resources Department 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 (503) 986-0900 www.wrd.state.or.us

Applicant:	Klamath C	County Scho	ool Distric First	<u>t</u>					Last		
Mailing Ad	dress: <u>105</u>	01 Washbu	rn Way								
Klamath Fa	i <u>lls</u> City			State	<u>Or</u>	Zip	<u>97603</u>	Daytime Pl	none: <u>541-88</u>	<u>4-8766</u>	
A. Land a	and Loca	<u>ation</u>									
(transported	l), and/or u	sed or deve	loped. Ap	plicants	for	municipal u	se, or irrig		en from its sou within irrigation sted below.		
Township	Range	Section	1/4 1/4	Tax Lot	#	Plan Designa Rural Reside			Water to be:		Proposed Land Use:
418	11E	10	NE SE			EFU-C		Diverted	☑ Conveyed	☑ Used	EFU-C
								☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	
								☐ Diverted	☐ Conveyed	Used	
								Diverted	☐ Conveyed	☐ Used	
Klamath	County										EIVED
										OCT	1 9 2011
B. Descri	iption of	Propose	d Use						WA	TER RES	OURCES DEP OREGON
Type of app  ☐ Permit to ☐ Limited V	Use or Stor	e Water	☐ Water I	Right Trai	nsfe		Permit	Amendment o	r Ground Wate		
Source of w	ater: R	.eservoir/Por	nd 🛛	Ground V	Vate	er 🗌 S	urface Wat	er (name)			
Estimated q	uantity of	water need	ed: <u>400</u>				cubic feet p	er second	gallons per	minute [	acre-feet
Intended us	e of water:	☐ Irrigat		Comm		ial	Industrial Instream		Domestic for Other <u>Heat exc</u>		
Briefly desc	cribe:										
		drilled an t River Hi		•	ctio	n well for a	a closed l	oop heat ex	change syste	em to be	
											20
Note to app	olicant: If	the Land U	se Informa	ation For	тc	annot be con	mpleted w	hile you wai	t, please have	a local go	vernment

See bottom of Page 3.  $\rightarrow$ 

representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application filed with the Water Resources

Revised 3/4/2010 Ground Water/9 WR

### For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. This deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box	x below and provide the requested	d informat	<u>ion</u>
	water uses (including proposed construction Cite applicable ordinance section(s): 54		d outright or are not
approvals as listed in the table below. (I already been obtained. Record of Actio	water uses (including proposed construction Please attach documentation of applicable la on/land-use decision and accompanying find riods have not ended, check "Being pursu	and-use appro	ovals which have
Type of Land-Use Approval Needed (e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use permits, etc.)	Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies & Ordinance Section References	Lan	d-Use Approval:
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
		☐ Obtained ☐ Denied	☐ Being Pursued ☐ Not Being Pursued
REVIEWED BY PLANKING DEPARTMENT  Date 7/18/1/ Initials KT		WA	RECEIVED  OCT 1 9 2011  TER RESOURCES DEPT SALEM, OREGON
Name: Kristinge Toon Name: Title: Signature: Alamath Government Entity: Klamath	Phone: Date  County Planning F	83-51 : 7/18/ Divisi	21 X4 11 1
Note to local government representative: you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days Use Information Form or WRD may presur comprehensive plans.	Please complete this form or sign the rece from the Water Resources Department's no me the land use associated with the propose	ipt below and tice date to r d use of wate	d return it to the applicant. I eturn the completed Land er is compatible with local
Receipt f	for Request for Land Use Inforn		
Applicant name:			
City or County:	Staff contact:		

G-17497

Date: \_

# 14

# STATE OF OREGON WATER WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765)



## RECEIVED

JUL 1 4 1992

4/5/1/E/4ab

(START CARD) # 39880

WATER RESC	URCES	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
(1) OWNER: Name LYNN R. POPE Well Number SALEM,	County 4.1 Township 4 Section 2000	ATH Latitude	gal descr	<b>iption:</b> Longitude		
Address 21660 PUPE RD.	Township 4.1	S N or S. Range	II E		_E or W	. WM.
City MERRILL State UR Zip 97633	Section 4	NW S	_ % NE		<u>4</u>	
(2) TYPE OF WORK:	Tax Lot 200	LotBlo	ck	Subdi	vision	
New Well Deepen Recondition Abandon	Street Address of	Well (or nearest addre	ss)	Jr PU	PE K	υ.
(3) DRILL METHOD:						
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable	(10) STATIC WA					
U Other		below land surface.			6-19	-92
(4) PROPOSED USE:	Artesian pressure	lb. per	square incl	1. Date	<u> </u>	
□ Domestic □ Community □ Industrial ▼ Irrigation □ Thermal □ Injection □ Other □	(II) WATER BE	ARING ZONES:				
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:	Danth at which water	was first found 16	= ===			
Special Construction approval  Yes No Depth of Completed Well 253 ft.	Depth at which water	was mist found	J-F-1			
Explosives used Yes No Type Amount	From	То	Estin	nated Flov	v Rate	SWL
- T	165	253	1 =	500		109
HOLE SEAL Amount Diameter From To Material From To sacks or pounds	100		***			443
16"   0   81   Cement &   0     29 sacks						
Bentonite 81 2 sacks						
12" 81 168	(12) WELL LOC	<del></del>	4:	<del>.00</del>		
10"   168   253	(2) (1222 200	Ground ele	vation			
How was seal placed: Method A B & C D B Other X						
Other		Material		From	То	SWL
Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material	SANDY TOP			0	7	2
Gravel placed from ft. to ft. Size of gravel		AY		7	48	
(6) CASING/LINER:	GRAY ROCK			48	51	<u> </u>
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded		ED LAVA RO		51	75	-
Casing:		A ROCK		75	165	
12" +1 81 250 K		DERS		165	210	
	BROWN ROC	<u>K</u>		210	253	109
Liner:				<b></b>	<del>                                     </del>	
Final location of shoe(s) 81 ft.						
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:		-				
Perforations Method						
Screens Type Material						
Slot Tele/pipe						
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner				-		
					_	
	i					
<del></del>						
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	Date started		Completed _	1-19-	92	_
Pump Bailer Air Anesian		Vell Constructor Certi				
•		work I performed on t		tion, alter	ation, or	abandor
Yield gal/min Drawdown X Drill stem at Time	ment of this well is in	compliance with Orego	n well cons	truction s	tandards.	Materia
1 hr.	used and information	reported above are tru	e to my be	st knowle	dge and b	elief.
1500 116 FT. 1 hr.				WWC N	iumber _	
	Signed			Date		
	(bonded) Water Well	Constructor Certific	ation:			
Temperature of Water 5 P Depth Artesian Flow Found	I accept responsib	oility for the construction	n, alteration			
Was a water analysis done? Yes. By whom	formed on this well du	ring the construction d	ates reporte	d above. A	II work p	erforme
Did any strata contain water not snitable for intended use?   Too little	is true to the best of	ompliance with Oregon my knowledge and bel	i well constr ief.	uction sta	ndards. T	nis repoi
Salty Muddy Odor Colored Other	·	0		WWC	Number	<del>0</del> 8—
	Signed // an				•	

NOTICE TO WATER WELL CONTRA THE CORECTION OF THE STATE OF OREGON STATE OF THE CORECTION OF THE STATE OF THE STATE ENGINEER State Well No. 4 STATE Ithing Capting Capting Chi CREGON Con not write above SALEM. OREGON ate Permit No. ... SALEM. OREGON (11) LOCATION OF WELL: (1) OWNER: RAFTER NINE CATTLE CO Driller's well number County KLAMATA Address ADAMS POINTRY MERRILL, ORC NW 14 NW 14 Section 2 Bearing and distance from section or subdivision corner (2) TYPE OF WORK (check): Reconditioning [ Abandon [ New Well 📐 Deepening 🔲 If abandonment, describe material and procedure in Item 12. (3) TYPE OF WELL: (4) PROPOSED USE (check): (12) WELL LOG: Diameter of well below casing Driven | | Rotary Domestic | Industrial | Municipal | ft. Depth of completed well 2 // Cable Jetted □ Bored □ Depth drilled 2 / 7 Irrigation 

Test Well 
Other Dug Formation: Describe color, texture, grain size and structure of materials; and show thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated, CASING INSTALLED: Threaded [ Welded ] with at least one entry for each change of formation. Report each change in position of Static Water Level as drilling proceeds. Note drilling rates. " Diam. from ..... ft, to ...... ..... ft. Gage ..... ... ft. Gage 250 From MATERIAL " Diam. from ..... TOD SOIL WLLOW CHALK ROCK 3 PERFORATIONS: Perforated? | Yes | No. BROWNSLALE 49 58 pe of perforator used BROWN LAVA 58 65 in. by Size of perforations RAV RASI perforations from ...... ft. to ..... perforations from \_\_\_\_\_ ft, to \_\_\_\_ 107 90 ... perforations from ...... ft. to ..... perforations from \_\_\_\_\_ ft. to \_\_\_\_ RLACK ft. to ..... ..... perforations from BROWN 146 (7) SCREENS: Well screen installed? ☐ Yes 🔀 No Manufacturer's Name \_\_Model No. . RROWN Slot size ...... Set from ... ft. to RLACK X 181 202 Diam. Slot size ..... Set from ..... ft. to . BROWN LA 202 217 (8) WATER LEVEL: Completed well. Static level ft, below land surface Date lbs. per square inch Date sian pressure Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level (9) WELL TESTS: Was a pump test made? 

Yes No If yes, by whom? Work started 5/23/69 Completed 5 gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. Date well drilling mathine moved off of well メル ムルデブ " @ 217 Drilling Machine Operator's Certification: This well was constructed under my direct supervision. Mategal./min. with ft. drawdown after Bailer test rials used and information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. g.p.m. Date Artesian flow .... Date .6/9/ Temperature of water 63 Was a chemical analysis made? 
Yes X No (10) CONSTRUCTION: Drilling Machine Operator's License No. .... Water Well Contractor's Certification: This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report is Diameter of well bore to bottom of seal ..... true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Were any loose strata cemented off? Tes No Depth .. Was a drive shoe used? Yes 🗆 No Did any strata contain unusable water? 

Yes No depth of strata Type of water? Method of sealing strata off [Signed] "as well gravel packed? 
Yes No Size of gravel: Contractor's License No. . -l placed from .....

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

06-25-2010

WELL LABEL # L	100693
START CARD#	1010101

(1) LAND OWNER Owner Weil I.D.	(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)
First Name DELYLE Last Name DIAZ	County Klamath Twp 41.00 S N/S Range 11.00 E E/W WI
Company	Sec 4 NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Tax Lot 100
Address P.O. BOX 676	Tax Map Number Lot
City MERRILL State OR Zip 97633	DVG DD
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion	Long Division De
Alteration (repair/recondition)	Street address of well Nearest address
(3) DRILL METHOD	NEAR 21660 POPE RD. MERRILL, OR 97633
Rotary Air Rotary Mud Cable Auger Cable Mud	
	(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL
Reverse Rotary Other	Date SWL(psi) + SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community	Existing Well / Predeepening
Industrial/Commericial Livestock Dewatering	Completed Well 06-23-2010 126
Thermal Injection Other	Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?
	WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 126
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard Attach copy	
Depth of Completed Well 328.00 ft.	06-23-2010 126 328 2,000 126
BORE HOLE SEAL sacks/	
Dia From To Material From To Amt lbs	
20 0 113 Bentonite Chips 0 8 13 S	
16 113 203 Cement 8 113 126 S	
10 203 328	(11) WELL LOG Ground Elevation 4,200
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E	
	T 0.3
Other Bent. Poured Dry	1 op Soil
Backfill placed fromft. toft. MaterialFilter pack fromft. toft. MaterialSize	Brown Sandstone 5 20
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yellow Clay 20 38
Explosives used: Yes Type Amount	Brown Rock 38 54
(6) CASING/LINER	Brown Cinder & Clay 54 119
(6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	Black Cinder 119 143
● C 16 × 1 113 .250 ● C ×	Black Lava Rock 143 328
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 113	
Temp casing Yes Dia 20 From 0 To 12	
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	
Perforations Method	
Screens Type Material	
Perf/S Casing/ Screen Scrn/slot Slot # of Tele/	Date Started 05-26-2010 Completed 06-23-2010
creen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size	
	(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, of abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
	construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to
	the best of my knowledge and belief.
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour	License Number Date
-	Electronically Filed
Pump Bailer • Air Flowing Artesian	Signed
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr)	
1,000	(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification
	I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonme
	work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply we
Temperature 65 °F Lab analysis Yes By	construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below)	
From To Description Amount Units	License Number 777 Date 06-25-2010
	Electronically Filed
	Signed STEPHEN R HUGHES (E-filed) Contact Info (optional)
	Contact Into (Optional)

#### KLAM 57387

#### KLAM 57387

STATE OF OREGON WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT (as required by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-205-0210)

05-12-2010

Page 1 of 2 WELL LABEL # L 92055

START CARD #	1009942	

(1) L	AND	OWN	ER	Ow	vner Well I.	.D			(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description)				
First Name LEE Last Name MCKOEN								County Klamath Twp 41 00 S N/S Range 11 00 F E/W WM					
Company THREE M MINT, INC.								Sec 16 NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 Tax Lot 100					
		BOX 195							Tax Map Number Lot				
City N	ڮRRII	LL		State	OR	Zip	7633			DMS or DD			
(2) T	VDF (	OF WO	DK 🖂	Now Wall	Door				Long or	DMS or DD			
(2) TYPE OF WORK New Well Deepening Conversion  Alteration (repair/recondition)  Abandonment						_	Conv	Street address of well Nearest address					
AI	teration	(repair/n	econdition	)Aba	indonment				,				
		METH		Cable	Auger	Cabl	e Mud		HIGHWAY 39 AND STATE LINE RD.				
			Other						(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL Date SWL(psi) +	SWL(ft)			
	2000	CEDI			7 r_i+:	[7]			Existing Well / Predeepening				
				omestic 🔀	_	_	imunity		Completed Well 05-06-2010 46				
	-		-	ivestock [		ng			Flowing Artesian? Dry Hole?				
The	mal [	Injecti	on 🔲 O	ther		····			WATER BEARING ZONES Depth water was first found 184				
(5) B	ORE I	HOLE	CONST	RUCTIO	N Spec	ial Standar	rd 🗔 🛭	Attach copy)	SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL(psi) +	SWL(ft)			
Depth	of Cor	npleted	Well _1,2	224.00 ft					04-26-2010 184 186 20	28			
		HOLE				EAL		sacks/	05-05-2010 1,161 1,221 1,500	46			
Dia	Fre	om T	<u>`o</u>	Material	F	rom	To A	Amt lbs					
17.5		0 3	205 Be	ntonite		0	3	4 S					
12_			.170 C	ement		3 2	205	113 S					
9.88	1,	170   1,	,224						(11) WELL LOG Ground Flevation				
How wa	00015	Jaced:	Method	4 MA	В	XIC [	7 <sub>D</sub>	Œ	Civale Elevation	То			
	•			• ⊔^			_ L		Material From Sand 0	3			
Othe	BEN.	POURE	DDKY		0 14				Yellow Clay 3	9			
			It. 1	ft. !	n. Mat	спаі	C:		Brown and Grey Sand 9	12			
-		n					Size _		Yellow Clay 12	20			
Explosiv	cs used	i: Yes	s Type_		_ Amou	int			Blue Clay 20	25			
(6) C	ASTN	C/LINE	r <b>D</b>						Blue Clay with Black Sand 25	27			
Casir	ng Li	G/LINE	ia +	From	To Ga	uge Sti	Plate Y	Wld Thrd	Blue Clay 27	31			
	) (	$\overline{}$		1		250		$\boxtimes$	Blue Clay with Coarse and Fine Sand 31	34			
7	3	$\Join$	<del>²</del> ⊢[ <del> </del>	-	203				Sticky Blue Clay 34	37			
							$\rightarrow$	Brown Clay 37	41				
						-	$\overline{}$	Sticky Grey Clay 41	102				
<b>→</b>	<del>\ \</del>	$\Join$				-	$\sim$	H	Grey Clay with Brown Claystone 102	105			
<u>~</u>		r					-(-)		Grey Claystone 105 Blue and Grey Pumice with Blue Clay 110	110			
		Inside	Outside			ion of sho			77 10 CI	113			
	_	Yes	Dia_		rom		ro		vania di Gi Gi Gi di II	127 129			
(7) PE	RFO		NS/SCI						White clay, Grey Clay, Shells 127 Light Blue Clay 129	157			
		Perfo	orations N	Aethod					Blue Claystone 157	159			
		:	Screens T	урс		_ Materi	al		Grey and Light Blue Clay 159	170			
Perf/S creen		Screen Dia	From	To	Scrn/slot width	Slot length	# of slots	Tele/ pipe size	Date Started 04-23-2010 Completed 05-06-2010				
1			. 1911				1		(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
									I certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening,	alteration, or			
									abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water	supply well			
									construction standards. Materials used and information reported above	e are true to			
									the best of my knowledge and belief.				
(8) W	ELL 7	FESTS:	Minimu	ım testing	time is 1	hour			License Number Date				
O Pun	np	O1	Bailer	A	.i <b>r</b>	O Flo	wing Ar	tesian	Electronically Filed				
Yie	eld gal/1	min D	rawdown	Drill ste	m/Pump de	pth Du	ration (h	<u>r)</u>	Signed				
	1,000				180		_1		(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification				
									I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or				
			_		_				work performed on this well during the construction dates reported abo				
Tempera	ture _7	4		alysisY					performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge				
		concerns?		s (describe		A .	manet	Linite	·				
ΓΕ	rom	T		Descri	puon	T A	mount	Omis	License Number 1844 Date 05-12-2010 Date 05-12-2010				
									Signed COLTER CHANCELLOR (E-filed)				
									Contact Info (optional)				

#### **KLAM 57387**

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT continuation page

KLAM 57387

WELL I.D. # L <u>92055</u> Page 2 of 2

05-12-2010

START CARD # 1009942

(5) BORE HOLE CO	NSTRUCTION SEA	AL		C WATER LEVEL		
Dia From To	Material Fron	34	icks/ Water Bea	ring Zones		
	Iviaterial From	10 Au	SWL Date	From To	Est Flow SWL(psi)	+ SWL(ft)
		+ + +				
				<del>                                     </del>	<del>   </del>	
			<u> </u>			
FILTER PACK			_			
	laterial Size					
			— (11) WELL	L <b>O</b> G		
(6) CASING/LINER			` '	Material	From	То
Casing Liner Dia +	From To Gauge	Stl Piste Wid Th	ord Grey Clay		170	181
	1 2.3%		Light Brown Cl		181	184
			White Clayston Light Blue Clay		184	186
			Grey Clay		186	190 282
				Hard Brown Claystone	282	301
Q Q		QQH	Grey Clay		301	305
<del>                                      </del>	-	$\times$	Grey Clay and V	White Pumice	305	442
<del>                                      </del>		$\times$		Grey Sandstone Layers	1.095	1,095
			Black Sandston		1.161	1.170
			Grey Basalt		1,170_	1,180
			Grey Basalt wit	h Grey Clay Layers h partial Lost Circ.at time	1,180 3 1,196	1,196
			500, <u>500</u>		1,150	1,224
(7) PERFORATIONS	S/SCREENS					
Perf/S Casing/ Screen	Scrn/slot	Slot # of Te	ele/			
creen Liner Dia F	rom To width	length slots pipe	size		-	
					_	
			<u> </u>			
	linimum testing time is			_		
Yield gal/min Drawde	own Drill stem/Pump der	oth Duration (hr)	Comments	Remarks		
						ļ
Water Quality Conce	Prns					
From To	Description	Amount Units				
210111 10	Description		7			
			-			
		<del>-</del>	$\dashv$ $\mid$ $\mid$			
			<b>-</b>			

17334 A 17494

WARRANTY DEED TO CREATE ESTATE BY THE ENTIRETY

Ultis Indenture Witnesseth THAT .... ANTON M. SUTY Jr and CAROL N. SUTY, Imaband

hereinafter known as granter s, for and in consideration of - - Ten and 00/100 - - -

the sum of

to them paid, ha vebargained and sold and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto HORMAN A. UNIS and BEVERLEY UNIS,

husband and wife, the following described premises, situated in Klamath County, Oregon,

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the NEASEk of Section 10, Township 41 South, Range 11 E. W. M.; thence South 18 rods; thence West 126 feet; thence North 18 rods; thence East 126 feet to the place of beginning, being a part of the NELSEL of Section 10, Township 41 South, Range 11 E. W. M., and containing .86 of an acre, more or less.

Subject to: Contract and/or lien for irrigation and/or drainage; easements and rights of way of record and those apparent on the land, if any.











TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances unto the said grantees as an estate by the entirety. And the said granter s do hereby convenant, to and with the said grantees, and their assigns, that they are the owners, in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all incumbrances, except those above set forth,

and that they will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatso ever, except those above set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, They

have hereunto set

hand a and seal a

this 26th day of

May 1965 .

(SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath

(SEAL)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 24 Adday of

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named. Anton M. Suty, Jr. and Carol No-Suty, husband and wife,

> who are known to me to be the

identical person's described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

GANONG, GANONG & GORDON First Federal Building

Notary-Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires / 'C'

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; #

Klamath County Title C Filed for record at request of .....

A. D. 19 65 at o'clock pM., and this 28 day of Hay duly recorded in Vol. 362 , cl Deeds

... on Pa-s 107 DORCTHY ROGERS, Cours y Clerk

Di derie in Spution



Property Information

Tax Summary Assessment History

Improvement Information

New Search

Search Results Log Off **Printabl** Summa

Search Results for R742432

Owner Name

KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DIST

**Owner Address** 

10501 WASHBURN WAY KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

**Alternate Account Number** 

Property ID Number

R742432

Situs Address

23330 HWY 50

MERRILL, OR 97633

Neighborhood

1F50 - OUTSIDE MERRILL

Map Tax Lot

Previous

Next

Levy Code Area

Tax Rate 9.6729

RECEIVED

WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON

017

R-4111-01000-01500-000 **Property Description** 

**Property Class** 

920F (EXEMPT SCHOOL VACANT)

**Property Code** 

Related Accounts by Map Tax Lot

Zoning

EFU-C

Miscellaneous Code

Mortgage Account Number

**Linked Accounts** 

**Expiration Date** 

Mortgage Agent-Lender

Exemption

(EX) EXEMPT PROPERTY

Tax Roll Description

TWP 41 RNGE 11, BLOCK SEC 10, TRACT POR SE4, ACRES 21.50, MH X# 94-73

Year Built

Acreage

21.50

Split/Sub Account

Split/Sub Account Message

Special Account Information - Last Certified Year (2011)

Sales Information

**Buyer (Name & Address)** 

Seller (Name & Address)

Sales Info

Deed Info

KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL Missing Owner Information DIST

10501 WASHBURN WAY

\$0

362-107

2012 Land Information (Unedited and Uncertified)

ID

L1

01 - SITE VALUE

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Acres 21.50

Sq Ft

Market Value \$11,180

http://www.co.klamath.or.us:8008/property.asp?PropertyID=R742432

10/5/2011